10-15-2001

FORM PTO	16104					
FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619A	. I 	<b>1</b> m	101873	3537 刊力i	Department of Coment and Frademark O
				· ·		OCT -2 2001
10-3	2 - 01 RE		ION FORI	M COVER S	HEET!	
TO: The Com	missioner of Patents and	Frademarks:	Please reco	rd the attached	d original docu	ument(s) or copy(ies).
X New	. 1960	ı <b>–</b>	X Assignr		Security Agre	ement
Resubmi Docume	ission (Non-Recordation) nt ID#		License		Change of Na	
Correction	on of PTO Error Frame #	———   [	Merger		Other	
	ve Document			U.S. (For Use ONLY t	Government by U.S. Government	f nt Agencies)
Reel #	Frame #			Departmer		Secret File
Conveying I			<b>X</b> Mark if ac	ditional names o	f conveying part	ies attached Execution Da Month Day
Name (line 1)	Koji TAKEGUCHI					06 18
Name (line 2)						Execution Date
Second Party Name (line 1)	Ryuichi MORIYA					Month Day
Name (line 2)	Try droin More 171					
Receiving P	artv			Mark if add	litional names of	receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)						If document to be i
Name (ii a)						is an assignment a
Name (line 2)						domiciled in the Ur States, an appointr of a domestic
Address (line 1)	1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-ch	ome, Nakah	ara, Kawasa	ki-shi		representative is al (Designation must
Address (line 2)						separate document Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Kanagawa		J	apan	211-	-8588
Domestic R	epresentative Name	and Addr	State/C	euntry  Enter for the firs		Code y only.
Name [						
Address (line 1)						
Addrasa			***			
Address (line 2)	****					
Address (line 2) Address (line 3)						
· L						

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 12234 FRAME: 0331

<b>FORM</b>	PTO-1619B
Expires 06/3	30/99
OND OSE1	0027

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office
DATENT

FORM P10-1619E Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2	Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent N	ame and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(212)643-5000
Name Roser	nman & Colin, LLP		1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1
Address (line 1) 575 N	ladison Avenue		
Address (line 2) New	York, New York 10022-25	585	
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4) Attor	ney Docket No.: 100794-	-09745(FUJR 18.748)	
	the total number of pag ding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docur	ment # 2
• •	per(s) or Patent Num		additional numbers attached
		atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers	
09886268	plication Number(s)	Paten	t Number(s)
09880208			
If this document is being signed by the first named		at Application, enter the date the patent applicati	on was Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation	on Treaty (PCT)	DOT DOT	PCT
	application number	PCT PCT	PCI
-	S. Application Number een assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Prope	rties Enter the tota	al number of properties involved.	<u> </u>
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	40.00
Method of Pay Deposit Accou		sed Deposit Account	
	t by deposit account or if addit	ional fees can be charged to the account.) eposit Account Number:	<b>#</b> [501290
		uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement and Si	gnature		
To the best o attached cop indicated her	y is a true copy of the or	ief, the foregoing information is true a riginal document. Charges to deposit	and correct and any account are authorized, as
Harris	A. Wolin		10/02/2001
Name of Per	rson Signing	Signature	Date

ANY FEE DUE WITH THIS PAPER, NOT FULLY COVERED BY AN ENCLOSED CHECK, MAY BE **CHARGED ON DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NO. 501290** 

Filed by Express Mail (Receipt No. ECELONO SZIV))
on Octobar > ZCOI pursuant to 37 C.F.R. 1.10

REEL: 12234 FRAME: 0332

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

TATENTO ONET				
Conveying Pa	wark if additional names of conveying parties attached	<b>5</b>		
Enter additional C	onveying Parties	Execution Date  Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)	obuhiro RIKITAKE	06 18 01		
Name (line 2)				
INAMINE (IIIIE 2)		Execution Date		
🚾	ideki MATSUI	Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)	IUCKI WATSUI	06 18 01		
Name (line 2)				
· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		Execution Date  Month Day Year		
Name (line 1) Hi	rotaka MORITA	06 18 01		
_				
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Pa	rty(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving parties	attached		
	eceiving Party(ies)			
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded		
, ,		is an assignment and the receiving party is not		
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment		
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation		
radicos (ille i)		must be a separate		
Address (line 2)		document from Assignment)		
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Code			
	Zip code			
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded		
		is an assignment and the receiving party is not		
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a		
Address (line 1)		domestic representative is attached. (Designation must		
		be a separate document from		
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)		
Address (line 3)				
	City State/Country Zip Co	de		
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached				
Enter either the	Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the san			
Pa	tent Application Number(s) Patent Number	er(s)		
	5506709			
	5712943			
	6043867			
	5652588			

PATENT

**REEL: 12234 FRAME: 0333** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Docket No. FUJR 18.748

		low named inventor, ASSIGNOR, has made a certain ne	w and useful invention in :
for which			
(-hh)	r 1		·
(check one)	[]	an application is being filed concurrently herewith,	
	[x]	an application for a Patent of the United States was file	ed on <u>June 21, 2001</u>
	[]	and given Application Serial No.	
and WHERE	•	FUJITSU LIMITED	
having a plac		usiness at $1-1$ , Kamikodanaka 4-chome, N 1-8588 Japan	
<del></del>		ning the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the	, ASSIGNEE said invention and the said application:
successors, le said United S which may be protection, infiled for said applications a Patent Laws international and all forms cates and des all extensions ASSIGN Official of an forms of indisuccessors, le AND AS not executed, AND AS legal representawful papers do everything	gal repetates a grand the agreem of incident of the agreem of incident of the agreem of and was trial gal repetations and was SIGN attives a gossificatives a gossificative a gossi	and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer presentatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest application and all divisions, renewals and continuations need thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; g, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility ation in any country or countries foreign to the United eright to claim for the same the priority rights derived for United States, the International Convention for the Property of the domestic laws of the country in which any substrial property protection, including, without limitation which may be granted for said invention in any country of wals and reissues thereof; atthorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and intry or countries foreign to the United States, whose duproperty protection on applications as aforesaid, to incresentatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of OR covenants and agrees that he has full right to convertill not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.  OR further covenants and agrees that he will community and assigns, any facts known respecting said invention that all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications in the property and the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives.	est in, to and under the said invention, and the staterof, and all Patents of the United States and all applications for industrial property models, and designs which may hereafter be a States, together with the right to file such from said United States application under the otection of Industrial Property, or any other ich application is filed, as may be applicable; on, patents, utility models, inventor's certificor countries foreign to the United States and any ity it is to issue patents or other evidence or issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its of this instrument.  By the entire interest herein assigned, and has icate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all ations, make all rightful oaths, and generally
proper protect	uon 10	r said invention in all countries.	•
Full name of	sole o	r first inventor Koji TAKEGUCHI	
Inventor's sig	nature	Kos Takeguchi lewji Takeguchi	Date June 18, 2001
Residence	rexas	_	Citizenship Japanese
Post Office A	ddress		, Inc., 2801 Telecom Parkway
		Richardson, Texas 75082 U.S.A.	
			•
Full name of	secono	d joint inventor, if any Ryuichi MORIYA	
Second Inven	itor's s	signature Repuch Moneya	DateJune 18, 2001
Residence	Kawa	saki, Japan	Citizenship Japanese
Post Office A	ddres	s _c/o FUJITSU LIMITED, 1-1, Kamikodar	naka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku,
		Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588 Jap	pan
Full name of	third j	oint inventor, if any Nobuhiro RIKITAKE	7 . 10 .0001
Third Invento	or's sig	mature <u>Nobukiro Riketake</u>	Date June 18, 2001
Residence	Kawa	saki, Japan	Citizenship_Japanese
Post Office A	Addres	s <u>c/o FUJITSU LIMITED, 1-1, Kamikodar</u>	naka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku,
		Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588 Jap	oan

PATENT REEL: 12234 FRAME: 0334

Full name of fourth joint inventor, if any	Hideki MATSUI	
Inventor's Signature Hocker Mortan	Date	June 18, 2001
Residence Texas, U.S.A.		
	Citizenship	Japanese
Post Office Address c/o FUJITSU NETWORK C	OMMUNICATIONS,	Inc., 2801 Telecom
Parkway Richardson, Texas 75082 U.S.A.		
Full name of fifth joint inventor, if any	Hirotaka MORIT	A
Inventor's Signature Thirotaka more	taDate	June 18, 2001
Residence Kawasaki, Japan		
	Citizenship	Japanese
Post Office Addressc/o FUJITSU LIMITED,	1-1, Kamikodan	aka 4-chome,
Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-85	88 Japan	
Full name of sixth joint inventor, if any		
Inventor's Signature	Date	
Residence		
	Citizenship _	
Post Office Address	•	
Full name of seventh joint inventor, if any		
Inventor's Signature	Date	
Residence		•
	Citizenship	
Post Office Address		
Full name of eighth joint inventor, if any		
Inventor's Signature	Date	
Residence		
	Citizenship	
Post Office Address		

PATENT REEL: 12234 FRAME: 0335